PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7429407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRANSFER/ASSIGNMENT OF ACQUIRED RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMANATION COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LC	07/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEX VEST LTD.	
Street Address:	10161 PARK RUN DR., STE. 150	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89144	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10610934
Patent Number:	10137503
Patent Number:	9919363
Patent Number:	9849512
Patent Number:	9434006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018698535

Email: tzenger@durenip.com
Correspondent Name: TODD E ZENGER

Address Line 1: 610 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE STREET, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD E. ZENGER
SIGNATURE:	/Todd E. Zenger/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-07-11 ECG to LVL acquired patent rights assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060850 FRAME: 0475

507382482

source=2022-07-11 ECG to LVL acquired patent rights assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060850 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

Emanation Communications Group, LC, of 190 N. Cutler Street, Suite D, North Salt Lake, Utah, 84054, USA ("ECG") acquired certain patent rights in a June 9, 2021 agreement from EVOQ Nano, Inc. granting an exclusive license and all derivation and improvement rights derived there from pertaining to the following United States Patents:

United States Patent No. 10,610,934

United States Patent No. 10,137,503

United States Patent No. 9,919,363

United States Patent No. 9,849,512

United States Patent No. 9,434,006

and related applications ("ECG Acquired Patent Rights").

Observe or

The Assignce, Lex Vest Ltd, having an address of 10161 Park Run Dr., Ste. 150, Las Vegas, NV, 89144, USA, desires to secure the ECG Acquired Patent Rights.

For good and valuable consideration (e.g. a Loan Agreement) to ECG by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which ECG hereby acknowledges, ECG HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest, and all accrued rights including the ECG Acquired Patent Rights in the above-identified United States Patents and related applications, that is, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said patent and related applications, and all reissues and extensions of Letters Patent and Patents granted thereon, if any; in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, if any; and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries, if any.

The right to file foreign patent applications on ECG Acquired Patent Rights in Assignee's own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, if any, including the right to claim the benefits of International Conventions for such applications.

1

PATENT REEL: 060850 FRAME: 0477 ECG hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such

Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to

issue any and all patents on ECG Acquired Patent Rights, if any, to the Assignee as the owner of

the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

legal representatives.

ECG hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to ECG, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of ECG to make

this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and

other United States and foreign patent applications, if any, pertaining to the ECG Acquired Patent Rights, and all lawful documents

requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such

patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of ECG's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reexamination,

reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings, if any, involving the

ECG Acquired Patent Rights.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon ECG's assigns and legal

representatives.

Dated July 11, 2022.

--- nochaigues an

......

By Jennifer Karony

Managing Member of Emanation Communications Group, LC

2